27th Congress

1841-1843

Name Party

1st District:

Charles Brown Democrat
Joseph W. Tyson Whig

2nd District (2 elected):
John Sergeant Whig
Resigned 25 September 1841.

George W. Toland  Whig
Joseph C. Neal Democrat
Andrew Miller Democrat
3rd District:

Charles J. Ingersoll Democrat
Morton McMichael Whig

4th District (3 elected):

Francis James Whig
John Edwards Whig
Jeremiah Brown Whig
Isaac Winters Democrat
Joshua Evans Democrat
William Gray Democrat
Sth District:

Joseph Fornance  Democrat
Robert T. Potts Whig

6th District:

Robert Ramsey Whig
John Davis Democrat
7th District:

John Westbrook Democrat
George Weber Whig

8th District:

Peter Newhard Democrat
Henry King Whig

9th District:

George M. Keim Democrat
10th District:

William Simonton ~ Whig
Valentine Hummel = Democrat
11th District:

James Gerry Democrat
Mathias Smyser Whig

Boldface indicates winner.
Italics indicate incumbent.

Vote

4,966
3,593

7,136

7,133
4,631
4,590

7,655
6,456

15,805
15,798
15,737
10,872
10,850
10,833

4,507
3,704

4,411
4,389

5,331
3,000

4,299
3,414

4,033

4,525
3,462

3,711
3,248

U. S. Congressional Election
13 October 1840

Name Party
12th District:

James Cooper Whig
Daniel Sheffer Democrat
13th District:

William S. Ramsey Democrat
Died 17 October 1840.

S. Dunlop Adair Whig
14th District:

James Irvin Whig
Andrew P. Wilson Democrat

15th District:
Benjamin A. Bidlack Democrat
Ebenezer W. Sturdevant Whig

16th District:

John Snyder Democrat
James Morrill Whig
17th District:

Davis Dimock Democrat

Died 13 January 1842.
Daniel Searle
Scattering

18th District:
Charles Ogle

Died 10 May 1841.
Joseph Imhoff

19th District:
Albert G. Marchand Democrat

Whig

Whig

Democrat

John F. Beaver Whig
20th District:

Enos Hook Democrat
Died 28 June 1842.

Joshua B. Howell Whig
21st District:

Joseph Lawrence Whig
Died 17 April 1842.

Isaac Leet Democrat
22nd District:

William W. Irwin ~ Whig
William Wilkins Democrat

Source: DubinCongressional Electiongp.128, 130, 131.

Vote

5,475
4,400

5,311

4,142

6,210
5,636

6,040
3,959

5,138
4,813

6,855

4,957
60

5,419

4,194

5,188
3,532

4,757
3,686
4,045

3,712

6,831
4287

Name

23rd District:
William Jack

24th District:
Thomas Henry

Nathaniel P. Fetterman Democrat

25th District:
Arnold Plumer
William A. Irvine

Special Elections

4 May 1841
13th District:
Amos Gustine
Scattering

25 May 1841
20th District:
Henry W. Beeson
Andrew Stewart

21 December 1841
18th District:
James Russell
William Philson
George Ross

1 March 1842
17th District:
Almond Read
Joseph Kingsbury
Oreo J. Hamlin
George F. Horton

20 May 1842
21st District:

Thomas McKennan

William Patterson

Democrat
Samuel A. Purviance Whig

Democrat

Democrat

Democrat

Democrat
Democrat

Democrat

Democrat

Vote

4,414
4,001

5,375
4,123

7,906
7,600

1,820
119

3,777
2,914

2,711
2,634
73

4,480
2,595

Democrat 212
Liberty 163

3,444
3,187
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