## **27th Congress** 1841-1843

## U. S. Congressional Election 13 October 1840

Name	Party	Vote	Name	Party	Vote	Name	Party	Vote
1st District:	D	4.066	12th District:	XX71. : -	5 475	23rd District:	Damasanat	4 41 4
Charles Brown Joseph W. Tyson	Democrat Whig	4,966 3,593	James Cooper Daniel Sheffer	Whig Democrat	5,475 4,400	William Jack Samuel A. Purviance	Democrat Whig	4,414 4,001
2nd District (2 elect	_	5,555	13th District:	2 41110 4141	.,		***************************************	.,001
John Sergeant	Whig	7,136	William S. Ramsey	Democrat	5,311	24th District: Thomas Henry	Whig	5,375
Resigned 25 September 1841.			Died 17 October 184		Ź	Nathaniel P. Fetterman	_	4,123
George W. Toland	Whig	7,133	S. Dunlop Adair	Whig	4,142		2 41110 4141	.,120
Joseph C. Neal	Democrat	4,631	14th District:			25th District: Arnold Plumer	Democrat	7,906
Andrew Miller	Democrat	4,590	James Irvin	Whig	6,210	William A. Irvine	Whig	7,900
3rd District:			Andrew P. Wilson	Democrat	5,636	william 71. If vinc	wing	7,000
Charles J. Ingersoll Democrat 7,655			15th District:					
Morton McMichael	Whig	6,456	Benjamin A. Bidlac		6,040			
4th District (3 elected):			Ebenezer W. Sturdevan	nt Whig	3,959			
Francis James	Whig	15,805	16th District:					
John Edwards	Whig	15,798	John Snyder	Democrat	5,138	<b>Special Elections</b>		
Jeremiah Brown Isaac Winters	Whig	15,737 10,872	James Morrill	Whig	4,813	4 May 1841		
Joshua Evans	Democrat Democrat	10,872	17th District:			13th District:		
William Gray	Democrat	10,833	Davis Dimock	Democrat	6,855	<b>Amos Gustine</b>	Democrat	1,820
5th District:	Democrat	10,033	Died 13 January 1842		4.057	Scattering		119
Joseph Fornance	Democrat	4,507	Daniel Searle Scattering	Whig	4,957 60	25 May 1841		
Robert T. Potts	Whig	3,704	_		00	20th District:		
6th District:	8	- ,	18th District: Charles Ogle	Whig	5,419	Henry W. Beeson	Democrat	3,777
Robert Ramsey	Whig	4,411	Died 10 May 1841.	wing	3,419	Andrew Stewart	Whig	2,914
John Davis	Democrat	4,389	Joseph Imhoff	Democrat	4,194	<b>21 December 1841</b>		
7th District:			19th District:		-,	18th District:		
John Westbrook	Democrat	5,331	Albert G. Marchand	Democrat	5,188	James Russell	Democrat	2,711
George Weber	Whig	3,000	John F. Beaver	Whig	3,532	William Philson	Democrat	2,634
8th District:			20th District:	C	•	George Ross		73
Peter Newhard	Democrat	4,299	Enos Hook	Democrat	4,757	1 March 1842		
Henry King	Whig	3,414	Died 28 June 1842.		•	17th District:		
9th District:			Joshua B. Howell	Whig	3,686	Almond Read	Democrat	4,480
George M. Keim	Democrat	4,033	21st District:			Joseph Kingsbury	Whig	2,595
10th District:			Joseph Lawrence	Whig	4,045	Oreo J. Hamlin	Democrat	212
William Simonton	Whig	4,525	Died 17 April 1842.			George F. Horton	Liberty	163
Valentine Hummel	Democrat	3,462	Isaac Leet	Democrat	3,712	20 May 1842		
11th District:			22nd District:			21st District:		
James Gerry	Democrat	3,711	William W. Irwin	Whig	6,831	Thomas McKennan	·	3,444
Mathias Smyser	Whig	3,248	William Wilkins	Democrat	4,287	William Patterson	Democrat	3,187

**Boldface** indicates winner.

Italics indicate incumbent.

## 27th Congress: 1841-1843

